DeKalb County Government



Agenda

FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee

Tuesday, June 8, 2021	3:30 PM
This meeting will be	conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available (1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage, (2) on DCTVChannel23.TV
Meeting Started At:	
Attendees:	
I. MINUTES	
2021-2654	Commission District(s): ALL Minutes for the May 25, 2021 Finance, Audit, and Budget Committee
II. STATUS UPDATE	
Financial Statements	
CARES ACT	
Hazard Pay	
American Rescue Plan Funding	
III. DISCUSSION	
Sheriff's Office	
IV. AGENDA ITEM	
	New Agenda Items

<u>2021-2573</u>	Commission District(s): ALL REN - Print and Mail Service For Property Tax and Appraisal Statements and Election Documents (Annual Contract - 1st Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1218789 for use by the Tax Commissioner, Property Appraisal and Voter Registration & Elections (VRE). Consists of printing and mailing property assessments, tax appraisals and voter applications and election documents to citizens of DeKalb County. Awarded to: Diversified Companies, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$111,388.00.
<u>2021-2628</u>	Commission District(s): All To Approve Acceptance of FY22 Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Grant Award in the Amount of \$137,910 Which Includes a 10% Match in the Amount of \$13,791 and Appropriating Said Award to a New Grant Fund.
<u>2021-2632</u>	Commission District(s): All Districts Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Grant to the DeKalb County Adult Felony Drug Court-\$182,960
<u>2021-2633</u>	Commission District(s): All Districts Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Grant to the DeKalb County Felony Mental Health Court-\$117,730
<u>2021-2634</u>	Commission District(s): All Districts Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Grant to the DeKalb County Veterans Court-\$57,970.00
<u>2021-2635</u>	Commission District(s): All Districts Participant Fines Grant Fund Account-Felony Mental Health Court-up to \$150,000.00
<u>2021-2636</u>	Commission District(s): all Acceptance of 2022 Child Support Contract between the State of Georgia and the Office of the District Attorney (total program funding amount is \$1,954,645.80)
<u>2021-2681</u>	Commission District(s): All Districts Authorize the State Court to use Decatur Presbyterian Church for Civil Jury Selection

2021-2692	Commission District(s): All
	Acceptance of FY2022 Georgia Department of Behavioral Health and
	Developmental Disabilities (DBHDD) Grant By Way Of The Criminal
	Justice Coordinating Council (CJCC) to the DeKalb County Felony Drug
	Court - \$197,500

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC